CH \$165.00 12893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jiffy Lube International, Inc.		09/24/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiffy Lube International, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 N. Dairy Ashford	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1289367	J
Registration Number:	1289366	J
Registration Number:	1562129	JIFFY LUBE
Registration Number:	1326317	J JIFFY LUBE
Registration Number:	5387412	JIFFY LUBE MULTICARE
Registration Number:	2368103	JIFFY LUBE SIGNATURE SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8323374307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-337-8369

Email: trademarks-t@shell.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Traina
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 576

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77001-0576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Traina
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Traina/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0957

source=jiffy lube international, inc. - DE - Cert of Good Standing (Dom)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0958



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "JIFFY LUBE INTERNATIONAL, INC." IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2121976 8300
SR# 20197192562
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 09/24/2019

Authentication: 203655516

Date: 09-24-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0959